CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 6816

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute an agreement between the City of Bellevue and Bellevue Boys & Girls Club to continue the operation of the Ground Zero Teen Center and satellite sites, in partnership with the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an agreement between the City of Bellevue and Bellevue Boys & Girls Club to continue the operation of the Ground Zero Teen Center and satellite sites, in partnership with the City of Bellevue, a copy of which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. <u>33612.</u>

Passed by the City Council this 18th day of February, 2003, and signed in authentication of its passage this 18th day of February, 2003.

(SEAL)

Connie B. Marshall, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk